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ESERVICES ~

A Florida Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles (FLHSMV) Payment Scam Alert Read More (/Generallnformation/FraudAlerts#FLHSMV)!

Is your court hearing being held via Zoom? Learn more about Remote Court Hearings by Zoom
(/Generallnformation/Miscellaneous#RemoteHearingsbyZoom)

Case Detail - Public

Beth Haines Plaintiff vs. Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc Defendant

Broward County Case Number: COCE23047236
Court Type: Civil

Incident Date: N/A

Court Location: Central Courthouse

Magistrate Id / Name: N/A

State Reporting Number: 062023CC047236AXXXCE
Case Type: CC Damages more than $15,000 up to $30,000

Filing Date: 06/12/2023
Case Status: Closed

Judge ID / Name: Barner, Florence Taylor

= Party(ies)
Party Type Party Name
Plaintiff Haines, Beth
Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc

© Address

© Attorneys / Address
Y Denotes Lead Attorney

* Ciani, Nicholas Peter
Retained
Bar ID: 1002939
Ciani Law, PLLC
1529 NE 17 Ter
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304
Status: Active

YW Tacher, Robert F, ESQ.
Retained
Bar ID: 231592
Peterson Bernard
707 S.E 3rd Avenue, Suite 500
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Status: Active

Total: 2

https://www.browardclerk.org//Web2/CaseSearchECA/CaseDetailViewer
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= Disposition(s)

Date

05/20/2024

Date

05/20/2024

06/10/2024

Statistical Closure(s)

Dismissed, Settled or Disposed Before Hearing

Disposition(s)

Order of Dismissal

Vol./Book 0 , Page 0, 2 pages
Instrument Number 119587361

Voluntary Dismissal With Prejudice
Vol./Book 0, Page 0, 1 pages
Instrument Number 119624748

Total: 1

View / Pages

Wi

k1

https://www.browardclerk.org//Web2/CaseSearchECA/CaseDetailViewer

= Collection(s) Total: 0

There is no Collection information available for this case.

= Event(s) & Document(s) Total: 50
Date Description Additional Text View / Pages
05/13/2024 Notice of Settlement .

Party: Plaintiff Haines, Beth ./1

05/02/2024 Joint Stipulation E /54
04/19/2024 Notice of Cancellation E o)
04/17/2024 Notice of Cancellation E/l
04/11/2024 Notice of Cancellation E/l
04/04/2024 Order Setting Case Management Conference 06-07-2024 9:30 am . E 2
03/25/2024 Notice of Filing Answers to Interrogatories

o)
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Date

03/25/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/21/2024

02/20/2024

02/20/2024

02/19/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/12/2024

01/15/2024

01/15/2024

01/08/2024

01/08/2024

01/08/2024

01/08/2024

01/05/2024

Description

Response to Request to Produce

Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum

Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum

Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum

Notice of Taking Deposition

Notice of Taking Deposition

Notice of Taking Deposition

Disclosure of Expert Witness

Notice of Service of Expert Interrogatories

Request for Production

Motion for Extension of Time

Order On Case Management Conference

Notice of Service of Expert Interrogatories

Request to Produce

Witness & Exhibit List

Amended Witness List

Notice of Filing

Order Setting Case Management Conference

Response to Motion to Compel

https://www.browardclerk.org//Web2/CaseSearchECA/CaseDetailViewer
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Additional Text

02-12-2024 9:30 am .

Party: Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc
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Date

01/04/2024

09/27/2023

09/22/2023

08/17/2023

08/16/2023

08/09/2023

08/04/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

07/12/2023

07/12/2023

07/12/2023

07/12/2023

07/10/2023

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

Description

Motion to Compel

Motion for Protective Order

Re-Notice of Taking Deposition

Response to Request for Production

Notice of Filing Answers to Interrogatories

Notice of Taking Deposition

Response to Request for Admissions

Response to Request for Production

Notice of Service of Answers to
Interrogatories

Notice of Taking Deposition

Notice of Service of Interrogs

Request for Admissions

Request for Production

Uniform Order Setting Pretrial Deadline

Notice of Appearance

Notice of Filing

Request to Produce

Notice of Service of Interrogs

https://www.browardclerk.org//Web2/CaseSearchECA/CaseDetailViewer
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Additional Text

PLAINTIFF(S) MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITION DATES FOR ORLANDO BENITEZ AND
JOHNNY GOMEZ
Party: Plaintiff Haines, Beth

FOR DEPOSITION OF DEFENDANT'S CORPORATE REPRESENTATIVE
Party: Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc
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Date Description Additional Text View / Pages

07/03/2023 Answer & Demand for Jury Trial ‘
Party: Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc /4

06/21/2023 Summons Returned Served 20th day of June, 2023, 10:03 am E
Party: Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc /2

06/13/2023 eSummons Issuance E
Party: Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc /1

06/12/2023 Per AOSC20-23 Amd12, Case is determined
General

06/12/2023 Civil Cover Sheet
ks
Amount: $8,001.00

06/12/2023 Complaint (eFiled) ‘ /5

= Hearing(s) Total: 0

There is no Disposition information available for this case.

= Related Case(s) Total: 0

There is no related case information available for this case.

Brenda D. Forman Connect with Us Accessibility & Support Main Courthouse Location

Clerk of Court COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS ADA NOTICE 201 SE 6th Street

(/ABOUTUS/HOURSANDLOCATIONS#COURTHOUSEIGENTRANB)FORMATION/MISCELLANEOUS#ADA) Fort Lauderdale

Broward County )
Florida, US 33301

17th Judicial Circuit > PRINT a& Phone: (954) 831-6565
CONTACT US FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
MORE ABOUT THE CLERK (/ABOUTUS/ABOUTTHEOFFICE#CONTACTUS)
(/ABOUTUS/ABOUTTHEOFFICE#ABOUTTHECLERK), (HTTPS://WWW.BROWARDCLERK.ORG/WEB2/CASESEARCHECA/FREQUENTQUESTIONS/)
¢ >
;_.“'"3 ”56" K > DISCLAIMER AGREEMENT AR O T ~
28 Facebook (/GENERALINFORMATION/MISCELLANEOUS#DISCLA'I'MEI%AGRIE) '\gv
(https://www.facebook.com/browardclerkofcourts/) HTTPS: //WWW BRO

ARDCLERK.ORG//WEB2/CASESEARCHECA/GLOSSARYY/)
>
>
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CLERK DIRECTORY
(/ABOUTUS/HOURSANDLOCATIONS#CLERKDIRECTORY)

>
TELL US WHAT YOU THINK
(/MISCELLANEOUS/CLERKSURVEYS)

PUBLIC RECORDS CUSTODIAN (/GENERALINFORMATION/MISCELLANEOUS#PUBLICRECORDSCUSTODIAN) > PURSUANT TO 119.12(2), F.S.
PUBLIC ACCESS TO JUDICIAL RECORDS (/GENERALINFORMATION/MISCELLANEOUS#JUDICIALRECORDRULE) > PURSUANT TO RULE 2.420

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.
© 2025 - All rights reserved
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