



CASE SEARCH (/WEB2/CASESEARCHECA/INDEX/?ACCESSLEVEL=ANONYMOUS)

ESERVICES ▾

⚠ Florida Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles (FLHSMV) Payment Scam Alert [Read More \(/GeneralInformation/FraudAlerts#FLHSMV\)](#)!

Is your court hearing being held via Zoom? Learn more about Remote Court Hearings by Zoom
[\(/GeneralInformation/Miscellaneous#RemoteHearingsbyZoom\)](#)

Case Detail - Public



Beth Haines Plaintiff vs. Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc Defendant

Broward County Case Number: COCE23047236

Court Type: Civil

Incident Date: N/A

Court Location: Central Courthouse

Magistrate Id / Name: N/A

State Reporting Number: 062023CC047236AXXCE

Case Type: CC Damages more than \$15,000 up to \$30,000

Filing Date: 06/12/2023

Case Status: Closed

Judge ID / Name: Barner, Florence Taylor

– Party(ies)

Total: 2

Party Type	Party Name	Address	Attorneys / Address ★ Denotes Lead Attorney
Plaintiff	Haines, Beth		★ Ciani, Nicholas Peter Retained Bar ID: 1002939 Ciani Law, PLLC 1529 NE 17 Ter Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 Status: Active
Defendant	Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc		★ Tacher, Robert F, ESQ. Retained Bar ID: 231592 Peterson Bernard 707 S.E 3rd Avenue, Suite 500 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 Status: Active



- Disposition(s)

Total: 1

Date	Statistical Closure(s)	
05/20/2024	Dismissed, Settled or Disposed Before Hearing	
Date	Disposition(s)	View / Pages
05/20/2024	Order of Dismissal Vol./Book 0 , Page 0, 2 pages Instrument Number 119587361	 /2
06/10/2024	Voluntary Dismissal With Prejudice Vol./Book 0 , Page 0, 1 pages Instrument Number 119624748	 /1

- Collection(s)

Total: 0

There is no Collection information available for this case.

- Event(s) & Document(s)

Total: 50

Date	Description	Additional Text	View / Pages
05/13/2024	Notice of Settlement	Party: Plaintiff Haines, Beth	 /1
05/02/2024	Joint Stipulation		 /54
04/19/2024	Notice of Cancellation		 /2
04/17/2024	Notice of Cancellation		 /1
04/11/2024	Notice of Cancellation		 /1
04/04/2024	Order Setting Case Management Conference	06-07-2024 9:30 am .	 /2
03/25/2024	Notice of Filing Answers to Interrogatories		 /2



Date	Description	Additional Text	View / Pages
03/25/2024	Response to Request to Produce		 /10
02/27/2024	Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum		 /2
02/27/2024	Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum		 /2
02/21/2024	Notice of Taking Deposition Duces Tecum		 /2
02/20/2024	Notice of Taking Deposition		 /10
02/20/2024	Notice of Taking Deposition		 /10
02/19/2024	Notice of Taking Deposition		 /10
02/14/2024	Disclosure of Expert Witness		 /2
02/14/2024	Notice of Service of Expert Interrogatories		 /4
02/14/2024	Request for Production		 /6
02/14/2024	Motion for Extension of Time		 /2
02/12/2024	Order On Case Management Conference		 /1
01/15/2024	Notice of Service of Expert Interrogatories		 /7
01/15/2024	Request to Produce		 /4
01/08/2024	Witness & Exhibit List		 /4
01/08/2024	Amended Witness List		 /4
01/08/2024	Notice of Filing		 /2
01/08/2024	Order Setting Case Management Conference	02-12-2024 9:30 am .	 /2
01/05/2024	Response to Motion to Compel	Party: Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc	 /2



Date	Description	Additional Text	View / Pages
01/04/2024	Motion to Compel	PLAINTIFF(S) MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITION DATES FOR ORLANDO BENITEZ AND JOHNNY GOMEZ Party: <i>Plaintiff</i> Haines, Beth	 /2
09/27/2023	Motion for Protective Order	FOR DEPOSITION OF DEFENDANT'S CORPORATE REPRESENTATIVE Party: <i>Defendant</i> Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc	 /13
09/22/2023	Re-Notice of Taking Deposition		 /8
08/17/2023	Response to Request for Production		 /3
08/16/2023	Notice of Filing Answers to Interrogatories		 /2
08/09/2023	Notice of Taking Deposition		 /8
08/04/2023	Response to Request for Admissions		 /2
08/01/2023	Response to Request for Production		 /5
08/01/2023	Notice of Service of Answers to Interrogatories		 /1
07/12/2023	Notice of Taking Deposition		 /2
07/12/2023	Notice of Service of Interrogs		 /7
07/12/2023	Request for Admissions		 /3
07/12/2023	Request for Production		 /5
07/10/2023	Uniform Order Setting Pretrial Deadline		 /6
07/03/2023	Notice of Appearance		 /2
07/03/2023	Notice of Filing		 /2
07/03/2023	Request to Produce		 /5
07/03/2023	Notice of Service of Interrogs		 /7



Date	Description	Additional Text	View / Pages
07/03/2023	Answer & Demand for Jury Trial	Party: <i>Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc</i>	 /4
06/21/2023	Summons Returned Served	20th day of June, 2023, 10:03 am Party: <i>Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc</i>	 /2
06/13/2023	eSummons Issuance	Party: <i>Defendant Omega Villas Condominium Association Inc</i>	 /1
06/12/2023	Per AOSC20-23 Amd12, Case is determined General		
06/12/2023	Civil Cover Sheet	Amount: \$8,001.00	 /3
06/12/2023	Complaint (eFiled)		 /5

- Hearing(s) Total: 0

There is no Disposition information available for this case.

- Related Case(s) Total: 0

There is no related case information available for this case.

Brenda D. Forman

Clerk of Court

Broward County
17th Judicial Circuit

MORE ABOUT THE CLERK
(/ABOUTUS/ABOUTTHEOFFICE#ABOUTTHECLERK)



(<https://www.facebook.com/browardclerkofcourts/>)

Connect with Us

COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS

(/ABOUTUS/HOURSANDLOCATIONS#COURTHOUSELOCATIONS)

CONTACT US

(/ABOUTUS/ABOUTTHEOFFICE#CONTACTUS)

DISCLAIMER AGREEMENT

(/GENERALINFORMATION/MISCELLANEOUS#DISCLAIMERAGREEMENT)

Accessibility & Support

ADA NOTICE

(/GENERALINFORMATION/MISCELLANEOUS#ADA)

PRINT

201 SE 6th Street
Fort Lauderdale
Florida, US 33301
Phone: (954) 831-6565

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

(<https://www.browardclerk.org/web2/casearcheca/frequentquestions/>)

GLOSSARY OF TERMS

(<https://www.browardclerk.org/web2/casearcheca/glossary/>)

Main Courthouse Location



CLERK DIRECTORY
(/ABOUTUS/HOURSANDLOCATIONS#CLERK DIRECTORY)

>

TELL US WHAT YOU THINK
(/MISCELLANEOUS/CLERKSURVEYS)

>

PUBLIC RECORDS CUSTODIAN (/GENERALINFORMATION/MISCELLANEOUS#PUBLICRECORDSCUSTODIAN) > PURSUANT TO 119.12(2), F.S.

PUBLIC ACCESS TO JUDICIAL RECORDS (/GENERALINFORMATION/MISCELLANEOUS#JUDICIALRECORDRULE) > PURSUANT TO RULE 2.420

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity.

Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.

© 2025 - All rights reserved

^

